B23
(1/8)
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Sensors
Temperature Sensors
PTC Thermistors
PTC (Positive Temperature Coefficient) thermistors are made of an
oxide semiconductor ceramic with barium titanate as the main

Withstand
voltage∗ 1
Erms(V)
Maximum
rated current
Irms(A)
Operating
time
(s)app.
Power
consumption
(W)max.
Resetting
time
(s)max.
912X22E3R3NQ20-B∗ 2_∗ 3 3.3 160 240 12 0.6 3.2 120
912X22E3R9NQ20-B_ 3.9 160 240 12 0.6 3.2 120
912X22E4R7NQ20-B_ 4.7 180 270 12 0.6 3.2 120
912X22E5R6NQ20-B_ 5.6 180 270 12 0.6 3.2 120
912X23E6R8NQ20-B_ 6.8 220 330 10 0.6 3.2 120
912X24E100NR20-B_ 10 240 360 10 0.6 3.2 120
912X24E150NS20-B_ 15 260 390 10 0.6 3.2 120
912X24E220NS20-B_ 22 300 450 9 0.6 3.2 120
912X25E330NS20-B_ 33 300 450 9 0.6 3.2 120
912X25E470NS20-B_ 47 300 450 9 0.6 3.2 120
912X25E680NT20-B_ 68 320 480 9 0.6 3.2 120
912X22E4R7NQ18-B_ 4.7 170 255 12 0.4 3 100
912X22E5R6NQ18-B_ 5.6 190 285 12 0.4 3 100
912X22E6R8NQ18-B_ 6.8 220 330 10 0.4 3 100
912X23E100NQ18-B_ 10 240 360 9 0.4 3 100
912X24E150NR18-B_ 15 260 390 8 0.4 3 100
912X24E220NS18-B_ 22 280 420 8 0.4 3 100
912X24E330NS18-B_ 33 280 420 7 0.4 3 100
912X25E470NS18-B_ 47 300 450 6 0.4 3 100
912X25E680NS18-B_ 68 300 450 5 0.4 3 100
1 2
6 5
2
6 5

Withstand
voltage∗ 1
Erms(V)
Maximum
rated current
Irms(A)
Operating
time
(s)app.
Power
consumption
(W)max.
Resetting
time
(s)max.
912X32E3R3NQ20-B∗ 2_∗ 3 3.3 160 240 12 0.7 3.5 100
912X32E3R9NQ20-B_ 3.9 160 240 12 0.7 3.5 100
912X32E4R7NQ20-B_ 4.7 180 270 12 0.7 3.5 100
912X32E5R6NQ20-B_ 5.6 180 270 12 0.7 3.5 100
912X33E6R8NQ20-B_ 6.8 200 300 10 0.7 3.5 100
912X34E100NR20-B_ 10 225 340 9 0.7 3.5 100
912X34E150NS20-B_ 15 250 375 8 0.7 3.5 100
912X34E220NS20-B_ 22 300 450 7 0.7 3.5 100
912X35E330NT20-B_ 33 355 530 6 0.7 3.5 100
912X35E470NU20-B_ 47 400 600 5 0.7 3.5 100
912X36E680NV20-B_ 68 430 645 4 0.7 3.5 100
912X32E4R7NQ18-B_ 4.7 180 270 10 0.6 3.2 90
912X32E5R6NQ18-B_ 5.6 180 270 10 0.6 3.2 90
912X32E6R8NQ18-B_ 6.8 200 300 9 0.6 3.2 90
912X33E100NR18-B_ 10 220 330 8 0.6 3.2 90
912X34E150NR18-B_ 15 240 360 7 0.6 3.2 90
912X34E220NS18-B_ 22 280 420 6 0.6 3.2 90
912X34E330NT18-B_ 33 320 480 4 0.6 3.2 90
912X35E470NT18-B_ 47 350 525 4 0.6 3.2 90
912X35E680NU18-B_ 68 400 600 4 0.6 3.2 90
912X32E4R7NQ16-B_ 4.7 160 240 10 0.5 3 80
912X32E5R6NQ16-B_ 5.6 170 255 10 0.5 3 80
912X32E6R8NQ16-B_ 6.8 180 270 9 0.5 3 80
912X33E100NQ16-B_ 10 200 300 8 0.5 3 80
912X34E150NR16-B_ 15 225 340 7 0.5 3 80
912X34E220NS16-B_ 22 250 375 6 0.5 3 80
912X32E6R8NQ14-B_(∗ ) 6.8 160 240 8 0.4 2.7 60
912X32E100NQ14-B_(∗ ) 10 180 270 7 0.4 2.7 60
912X33E150NR14-B_(∗ ) 15 240 340 6 0.4 2.7 60
912X34E220NR14-B_(∗ ) 22 225 360 5 0.4 2.7 60
912X34E330NS14-B_(∗ ) 33 250 375 4 0.4 2.7 60
    Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
B23
(7/8)